



बिहार BIHAR 3466-2407-2025 1000-04 RB 157004
 Supplementary Agreement No. 1128/B.D./2025-26 of Main Agreement No. 1/83 SRD/2023-24

Name of Work :- Revised Estimate for RCD Road to Sipahi Singh Basa Under MMGSY (AWSESH) Scheme

Name of Agency :- N.K Construction ,
 Add.- At- Rajendra Nagar, Near DAV School, Post.- Koshi Collage , Ps- Khagaria, District- Khagaria (Bihar)

Supplementary Ag. No. 09/SB2/2025-26

Date of Commencement :- } As per Main Agreement

Time of Completion :- } DD MM YYYY

Revised Estimated Cost. :- Revised Rs.- 3,79,44,602 /- (Revised Const. Rs.-3,67,78,898/-)
 (Revised Maint. Rs.-11,65,704/-)

Supplementary Estimated Value:- Rs.- 31,25,265/- @ 19.01 % Below

Supplementary Agreement Value:-Rs.- 25,31,152/- 19.01 % Below

Earnest Money :- Rs.- (Details Attached)

This Agreement made the Dated 22 / 09 / 2025 between EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION-GOGRI Hereinafter called "the Employer of the first part" and N.K Construction, Add.- At- Rajendra Nagar, Near DAV School, Post.- Koshi, Collage , Ps- Khagaria, District- Khagaria (Bihar) here in after called "the contractor of the other part", Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Gogri. Whereas the Employer's is desirous that the contractor execute the extra Work" Revised Estimate for RCD Road to Sipahi Singh Basa Under MMGSY (AWSESH) Scheme) , hereinafter called "the Work" and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of Such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a Cost. of Rs- 25,31,152/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two Only) at bidder rate quoted 19.01 % below the estimated Cost. N.K Construction the contractor has deposited (i) SBI FD. A/c No.- 44308406267, Rs. 64,000/- The Revised Construction Work Amount Rs.- 2,97,87,229/- + the Maint. Work Amount Rs. 9,44,104/- = the total Revised Agreement Amount Rs.- 3,07,31,333/-

Contractor Signature
 M/S N.K. CONSTRUCTION RWD Works Division Gogri

DAO

Executive Engineer
 RWD Works Division Gogri

Works Division, Gogri

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :

- (i) Letter of Acceptance ;
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works ;
- (iii) Contractor's Bid ;
- (iv) Contract Data ;
- (v) Special Conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract ;
- (vi) Specifications ;
- (vii) Drawings ;
- (viii) Bill of Quantities ; and
- (ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works Division,
Gogri

In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____ was hereun to affixed
in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

_____ in the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer

M/S N.K. CONSTRUCTION

Binding Signature of Contractor

22/09/25

22/09/2025

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D. Works Division,
Gogri

Works Division, Gogri

KHAGARIA SDO COUR COMPOUND
KHAGARIA KHAGARIA 851204
Tel 06244299920

M/S NK CONSTRUCTION
SANTAULI
CHITAGUPTA NAGAR
KHAGARIA
Khagaria

24/07/2025

M/S NK CONSTRUCTION

9117758211-5

AUUPK9345E

SINGLE

STD-PUB OTH UNI 181D-10YRS

44308406267

2 Y

6.45 %

INR
64,000.00

24.7.2025

24.7.2027

INR 72,737.00
Annualised Yield (%) 6.83

Printed 1 Times

Pledged to EE RWD WORKS DIVISION GOGARI



अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

पत्रांक : 709 3100 /

प्रेषक,

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी।

सहरसा, दिनांक : 23-06-25

विषय :- ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत पथ निर्माण कार्य का पुनरीक्षित परिणाम विपत्र अनुमोदन प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग :- कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी का पत्रांक- 1259 अनु०, दिनांक- 18-06-2025.

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत प्राक्कलन का पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृतियोंपरांत पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु मूल प्रति में लौटाई जाती है, जिसकी विवरणी निम्नवत् है-

Sr. No.	Block	Name of Road	Length (Km)	BOQ Amount (Rs.)
1.	Beldour	Revised Estimate for RCD Road to Sipahi Singh Basa.	2.80	3,79,44,602.00

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

23/6/25
अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

REVISED BOQ

ROAD : Revised Estimate for RCD Road To Sipahi Singh Bana
 (R : 2.80 KM)

BLOCK : BELDOUR

Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
1	2	3	4	5
Setting Out Pillars :- Providing & Fixing of Working Benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of R/I	Km.	2.800	16,550.60	46,342.00
2				
Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation , grass bushes shrubs , saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm , removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification - clause 201.1 and direction of R/I	Ha.	1.660	75,573.344	1,25,452.00
3				
Box Cutting:-Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	cum	74.100	103.96	7,703.00
4				
Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m , transporting to the site spreading , grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a <u>lead upto 1000 m & 100 m</u> as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 . (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).				
5				
For 1000 m lead	cum	642.420	257.10	1,65,166.00
6				
For 100 m lead	cum	2,569.660	177.08	4,55,035.00
7				
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders:- with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	cum	3,977.300	260.37	10,35,570.00
8				
Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) For Grading 1 Material (With Stone Screening) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	cum	1,160.890	4,632.31	53,77,602.00

2
AV

R

	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
	2	3	4	5	6
	BM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	cum	687.856	6,118.70	42,08,785.00
10	Prime Coat (Low porosity) Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90- 1.2 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	Sqm	4,283.100	59.88	2,56,472.00
11	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	Sqm	4,283.100	20.50	87,804.00
12	Mix Seal Surfacing Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 8-10 kN static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509	Sqm	4,283.100	302.47	12,95,509.00
13	Cement Concrete Pavement Construction of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork (steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick plythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing) spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/ culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.	cum	783.360	10,407.58	81,52,882.00

[Handwritten signature]

[Handwritten signature]

	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
	2	3	4	5	6
	Brick Soling on Edge of CC Payment Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical Specification Clause 412	Sqm	1,668.000	558.35	9,31,328.00
5	Kilometer stone Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometer local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703.				
16	ii) Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	Nos.	4	3,428.88	13,716.00
17	iii) 200 m stone (Precast)	Nos.	12	912.34	10,948.00
18	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Project Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Project As per Drawing Citizen Information Board As per Drawing 5-Year Informatory Maintenance Board	Nos.	4	15,727.07	62,908.00
19	Boundary Pillar/Gaurd Post Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	Nos.	90	832.12	74,891.00
20	Rumble Strips Provision of 15 nos rumble strips covered with premix bituminous carpet, 15-20 mm high at center, 250 mm wide placed at 1 m center to center at approved locations to control speed, marked with white strips of road marking paint.				
21	Road Marking Paint	Sqm	2.000	886.46	1,773.00

[Signature]

[Signature]

Item of Work		Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
2		3	4	5	6
	Traffic sign Providing and fixing of semi reflective cautionary , mandatory and informatory sign board as per IRC :67 made of 1.5 mm thick MS steel duly stove white colour on front and gray colour on back with red reflective border of 65 mm width and required letters and figures with reflective tape engineering grade as per clause 1701.3.9 of MORD for rural road of required shade and colour supported and welded on 47mmx47mmx12swg sheet tube firmly fixed to the ground by mean of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450x450x600 mm 600mm below ground level as per approved drawing clause 1701.2.2.				
23	i) 600 mm equilateral & triangle	Nos.	12	2,167.33	26,008.00
24	iii) 600 mm circular	Nos.	4	2,235.15	8,941.00
25	v) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	Nos.	4	2,228.21	8,913.00
26	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface & Cement Concrete Pavement Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	Sqm	480.000	886.46	4,25,501.00
27	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year.	Each	55	1,258.75	69,231.00
28	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	cum	615.800	427.09	2,63,002.00
29	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	cum	180.800	8,891.31	16,07,549.00
30	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	cum	135.800	10,006.90	13,58,937.00
31	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106	M	22.50	7,759.21	1,74,582.00

Item of Work		Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
2		3	4	5	6
	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. (PCC M-10 Grade)	Cum	37.590	9326.25	3,50,574.00
	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204. (PCC M-15 Grade)	Cum	102.650	9550.14	9,80,322.00
34	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7	Nos	162	165.16	26,756.00
35	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204. (RCC M-25 Grade)	Cum	61.340	10743.75	6,59,022.00
36	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202	MT	8.296	80538.78	6,68,150.00
37	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. (With Sandy Materials)	Cum	266.920	1257.36	3,35,615.00
38	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregates as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600 mm with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	Cum	101.050	4965.12	5,01,725.00
39	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202	MT	0.552	80315.25	44,334.00
40	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 RCC M-25 Grade	Cum	22.280	11279.21	2,51,301.00
41	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	MT	2.883	82170.43	2,36,897.00

Handwritten signature

Handwritten signature

	Item of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
	2	3	4	5	6
	Construction of R.C.C. railing of M 25 grade in cast-in-situ with 20 mm nominal size aggregate, true to line and grade, tolerance of vertical railing post not to exceed 1 in 500, centre-to-centre spacing between vertical posts not to exceed 2000 mm as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 900 and 1208.3	RM	21.800	9653.19	2,10,440.00
43	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	Nos	16	973.06	15,569.00
44	Total =				3,05,33,255.00
45	Add GST @ 18%				54,95,986.00
46	Add Labour Cess @ 1%				3,05,333.00
47	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only				4,44,324.00
48	(A) CONSTRUCTION COST =				3,67,78,898.00
49	Maintenance cost of Road	Quarterly	20	48,858.60	9,77,172.00
50	Total =				9,77,172.00
51	Add GST @ 18%				1,75,891.00
52	Add Labour Cess @ 1%				9,772.00
53	Add Seigniorage Fee @ 10% on Material Cost only				2,869.00
54	(B) MAINTENANCE COST =				11,65,704.00
55	Total Construction & Maintenance Cost (A+B) =				3,79,44,602.00

[Signature]
18/06/25
MFE

[Signature]
18/6/25
Executive Engineer
RWD, Gogri

Revised BOB approved for Rs 3,79,44,602.00 Upward three crore seventy nine lac forty four thousand five hundred twenty (from SI no 1 to 55)

[Signature]
23/6/25

**मुख्य अभियंता-4, पूर्णियाँ का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।**

पत्रांक- II/ मु0अ0-04, त0स्वी0-07-188/25
प्रेषक,

932 अनु0

दिनांक- 16/06/25

सेवा में,
मुख्य अभियंता-4, पूर्णियाँ
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

अधीक्षण अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

विषय:- शीर्ष MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत "RCD Road To Sipahi Singh Baha"
कार्य का घटनोत्तर प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग:- आपका पत्रांक-640 अनु0 दिनांक-09.06.2025

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त प्रस्तुत 01 (अदद) पथ निर्माण कार्य का घटनोत्तर प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति परिशिष्ट 'क' के अनुरूप निम्नलिखित शर्तों के साथ प्रदान किया जाता है।

परिशिष्ट 'क'							
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गोगरी के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY[Awsesh] अन्तर्गत घटनोत्तर प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति प्रदत्त योजनाओं की सूची:-							
Sl No.	Name of Division	Name of Block	Name of Scheme	Length (KM)	Administrative Approval		T.S amount
					Department Ref Lett. No. & Date	Total Cost (in Lakh)	Total Cost (in Lakh)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Gogari	Beldaur	RCD Road To Sipahi Singh B454.	2.800	1630/ 21.09.2023	354.479	312.057

- स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन की जाँच अधीक्षण अभियंता अपनी स्तर से भी कर लेंगे। यदि किसी प्रकार के संशोधन आवश्यकता हो तो मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
- स्थल निरीक्षण के आधार पर यह सुनिश्चित किया जायेगा कि प्रावधानित पुल/पुलियों स्थल के आवश्यकता के अनुरूप है। स्थल के अनुरूप नहीं होने पर मुख्यालय को सूचित किया जाये।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता पथों का निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन एवं कार्यों के संबंध में समीक्षात्मक टिप्पणी मुख्यालय को प्रत्येक माह की 5वीं तिथि को उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति को दरों की स्वीकृति न समझी जाए।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा ऐसे मदों के दर, जो अनुसूचित दर में नहीं हैं, का दर विश्लेषण केन्द्रीय अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति के संयोजक एवं उनके सभी सदस्य को भेजेंगे और समिति की अगली बैठक में उनका अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लेंगे।

6. सामग्रियों की दुलाई निर्धारित रेल हेड के लोडिंग/अनलोडिंग स्थल तक रेलमार्ग से एवं तत्प. वहां से कार्य स्थल तक ट्रक द्वारा तथा क्वैरी से सीधे कार्य स्थल तक सड़क मार्ग द्वारा विस्लेषण कर उक्त दोनों स्थिति की कैरेज कोस्ट की तुलनात्मक विवरणी तैयार कर उसमें न्यूनतम दर का प्रावधान करते हुए अद्यतन अनुसूचित दर पर अधीक्षण अभियंता परिमाण वि. अनुमोदित करेंगे।

7. स्थल पदाधिकारी द्वारा लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट के आधार पर Pre Level एवं Post Level के अनुसार मिट्टी की मात्रा की गणना कर भुगतान किया जायेगा।

8. पत्र के साथ उक्त सभी योजनाओं के लिए प्रावैधिक टिप्पणी की प्रति संलग्न है। योजनाओं का नाम, प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन की राशि एवं प्रसंग तथा घटनोत्तर प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति की राशि पत्र के परिशिष्ट 'क' के क्रमशः स्तम्भ- 4, 6 से 7 एवं 8 में अंकित है।

अनु0- परिशिष्ट "क" एवं स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन की मूल प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन,



मुख्य अभियंता-4, पूर्णियाँ

ज्ञापांक- 932

दिनांक- 16/06/25

प्रतिलिपि:-कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गोगरी को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।



मुख्य अभियंता-4, पूर्णियाँ

लमार्ग से एवं त
सड़क मार्ग को
तैयार कर उस
ग परिमाण f

प्रावैधिक टिप्पणी

ना का नाम:-परिशिष्ट 'क' के स्तम्भ 04 के अनुसार

शासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि एवं प्रसंग:-परिशिष्ट 'क' के स्तम्भ 06 से 07 के अनुसार।

विवरणी

1. घटनोत्तर प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति की राशि परिशिष्ट 'क' के स्तम्भ 08 में अंकित राशि पर सीमित की गई है। योजना के कार्यान्वयन के क्रम में व्यय की राशि स्वीकृत प्रावैधिक की राशि से अधिक नहीं होगा।
2. प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति से दरों की स्वीकृति कदापि नहीं समझा जाये।
3. निर्माण कार्य शीर्ष **MMGSY (Awsesh)** की मार्गदर्शिका के अनुरूप किया जाएगा।
4. प्राक्कलन की भाषा संक्षिप्त और प्रतीकात्मक मात्र हैं, यह अपने आप में पूर्ण नहीं है। अतः परिमाण विपत्र तैयार करते समय पूर्ण विशिष्टि लिखी जाये ताकि संवेदक किसी प्रकार का अनुचित लाभ न उठा सके।
5. कार्यारम्भ करने से पहले अधीक्षण अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा की व्यक्तिगत जिम्मेवारी होगी कि वे स्वयं कार्य स्थल का निरीक्षण कर संतुष्ट हो लें, कि स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन में प्रस्तावित पुल/पुलिया कार्य स्थल की आवश्यकता के अनुरूप है, क्योंकि प्राप्त प्रस्ताव को अपर्याप्त जलीय आंकड़ा की अनुपलब्धता की स्थिति में अनुमोदित किया गया है। यदि इनके निरूपण/विस्तृत आरेखन की आवश्यकता समझते हों तो सक्षम प्राधिकार से इसकी स्वीकृति प्राप्त कर ली जाए तथा उनके प्रस्ताव में कोई परिवर्तन नहीं किया गया है, इसके स्थल चयन आकार प्रकार की जिम्मेवारी पूरी तरह से अधीक्षण अभियंता की होगी।
6. प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति की राशि के अन्तर्गत योजना के कार्यान्वयन में प्राथमिकता निम्न प्रकार से दी जायेगी:-

प्रस्तावित स्थलों पर पुल/पुलियों का निर्माण

अंतिम लेयर छोड़कर पथ बांध की मिट्टी कार्य

7. कार्य प्रारंभ करने के पूर्व पथ के सतह की प्रोसेक्सन एवं प्री-लेवल निगरानी विभाग के परिपत्र के अनुसार कर लेंगे।
8. मिट्टी की गणना की मात्रा एवं लागत प्राक्कलन के साथ सलग्न लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट के आधार पर किया गया एवं जमीन उपलब्ध है, इसे मानते हुए गणना की गयी है।
9. मिट्टी कार्य, पुलिया कार्य में पथ बांध का स्लोप स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन के अनुरूप रखा जाय तथा मिट्टी की चपाई विशिष्टि के अनुरूप किया जाये।
10. निर्माण में व्यवहृत सामग्री एवं स्वीकृत मर्दों के कार्यान्वयन में **Rural Roads Specification Rural Roads Manual (IRC SP :20)** तथा **IRC SP :72 एवं IRC SP :62** की विशिष्टि का अनुसरण किया जाये।
11. मिट्टी कार्य पुलिया कार्य स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन के अनुसार पूर्ण होने के पश्चात अधीक्षण अभियंता स्वयं निरीक्षण कर संतुष्ट हो लेंगे, तत्पश्चात ही आगे कार्य कराने की स्वीकृति देंगे।

12. विभिन्न मदों की स्वीकृत परिमाण में कोई वृद्धि अनुमान्य सीमा से अधिक पूर्वानुमति के बिना किया जाये।
13. पथों के निर्माण में कैम्बर, ग्रैडियंट आदि पर पूर्ण ध्यान दिया जाये।
14. अधीक्षण अभियंता सामग्रियों की ढुलाई के संदर्भ में वास्तविक दूरी, परिमाण से आश्वस्त हो त तदोपरान्त ही निविदा संबंधी कार्रवाई की जाये।
15. विभागीय रूप से कार्य सम्पादन संबंधित कार्यपालक अभियंता द्वारा कराया जायेगा।
16. अधीक्षण अभियंता/कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि इस कार्य से किसी भी तरह से शीर्ष **MMGSY (Awsesh)** की मार्गदर्शिका एवं इस संबंध में समय-समय निर्गत ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग/**BRRDA**, बिहार सरकार के निर्देशों का उल्लंघन न हों।
17. स्वीकृत कार्य के विरुद्ध अगर किसी तरह का कार्य अन्य एजेंसी के द्वारा कराया गया हो तो इसकी लागत कार्य की लागत से नियमानुकूल घटा ली जाये।
18. प्राक्कलन की विशिष्टि में परिवर्तन मुख्यालय की स्वीकृति के बिना नहीं किया जाये।
19. स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन में वर्णित कार्य स्वीकृत राशि के अन्तर्गत समय-सीमा के अनुरूप हो।
20. मिट्टी कार्य कराने के पूर्व आश्वस्त हो ले कि एफ0एल0 बाढ़ स्तर के अनुरूप हो।
21. गुणवत्ता की जांच विभाग के द्वारा गुण-नियंत्रण **RTL(Road Top Level)**, **HFL(Highest Flood Level)** के विशेष प्रकाशन-11 के प्रावधान के अनुरूप किया जाये।
22. जिन कार्यों का दर अनुसूचित दर पुस्तिका में नहीं है उस स्थिति में केन्द्रीय पदाधिकारियों द्वारा अंकित दर को मान लिया गया है, परन्तु ऐसे मदों के दर का दर विश्लेषण क्षेत्रीय अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति के संयोजक एवं उनके सभी सदस्यों को भेजेंगे और समिति की अगली बैठक में उनका अनुमोदन प्राप्त कर लेंगे, यदि आवश्यक हुआ हो तो संशोधनोपरान्त प्राप्त करेंगे।
23. पूर्व में कराए गए कार्यों से प्राप्त सामग्रियों का लेखा में प्रविष्ट करते हुए सक्षम पदाधिकारी से अनुमोदनोपरान्त निर्माण में प्रयुक्त किया जाये।
24. मिट्टी एवं अन्य कार्य का भुगतान सम्पादित कार्य के अनुसार किया जाये।
25. विशिष्टि के अनुरूप कार्य करने हेतु आवश्यक यंत्र-संयंत्र एवं उपकरणों की उपलब्धता की जांच कार्यपालक अभियंता स्वयं कर प्रमाण-पत्र देंगे।
26. प्राक्कलन में प्रयुक्त तकनीकी आँकड़ों को स्थल निरीक्षण के आधार पर सम्पुष्ट करने के उपरान्त ही कार्य प्रारम्भ किया जाय, यदि इनमें भिन्नता पायी जाती है तो प्राक्कलन संशोधन हेतु प्रस्ताव तत्काल अधोहस्ताक्षरी को समर्पित किया जाए।
27. सामग्रियों की ढुलाई निर्धारित रेल हेड के लोडिंग/अनलोडिंग स्थल तक रेलमार्ग से एवं तत्पश्चात् वहां से कार्य स्थल तक ट्रक द्वारा तथा क्वैरी से सीधे कार्य स्थल तक सड़क मार्ग द्वारा दर विश्लेषण कर न्यूनतम दर का प्रावधान अधीक्षण अभियंता, सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
28. अधीक्षण अभियंता अपने स्तर से दर विश्लेषण की जांच कर लेंगे। यदि त्रुटि हो, तो अपने स्तर से सुधार कर इस कार्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।

मुख्य अभियंता-4, पूर्णियाँ
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग।

B

अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

पत्रांक :- 640/113.

/सहरसा, दिनांक :- 09-06-2025

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।

मुख्य अभियंता-4
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत RCD Road to Sipahi Singh Basa तक पथ निर्माण कार्य के पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

प्रसंग :- कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी का पत्रांक-1116 अनु0, दिनांक- 09/06/2025

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, गोगरी के अधीन शीर्ष MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन एक प्रति में प्रतिहस्ताक्षरोपरांत पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति हेतु समर्पित की जाती है, जिसकी विवरणी निम्नवत् है-

Sr. No.	Block	Name of Road	Length (Km)	A/A Amount (lac)	Revised Total Cost of Project (lac)	% increase
1.	Beldour	Revised Estimate for RCD Road to Sipahi Singh Basa.	2.80	354.479	380.383	7.31 %

अनु0 :- यथोक्त। (पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन की एक प्रति में)

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अंचल, सहरसा।